

No. 20-748

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
PHI AIR MEDICAL, LLC,

Petitioner,

v.

TEXAS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY;
HARTFORD UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY;
TASB RISK MANAGEMENT FUND; TRANSPORTATION
COMPANY; TRUCK INSURANCE EXCHANGE;
TWIN CITY FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY;
VALLEY FORGE INSURANCE COMPANY, et al.,

Respondents.

—◆—
**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The Supreme Court Of Texas**

—◆—
**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* AIR METHODS
CORPORATION IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

—◆—
CHRISTOPHER M. JACKSON
Counsel of Record
MATTHEW J. SMITH
JESSICA J. SMITH
HOLLAND & HART LLP
555 17th Street, Suite 3200
Denver, CO 80202
(303) 295-8000
cmjackson@hollandhart.com
msmith@hollandhart.com
jjsmith@hollandhart.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	3
I. The Texas Supreme Court Misinterpreted and Misapplied the ADA	3
II. The Concurring Opinion of Several Texas Supreme Court Justices Misinterpreted and Misapplied the MFA.....	9
III. The Petition Raises Important Federal Questions	12
CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Air Evac EMS, Inc. v. Cheatham</i> , 910 F.3d 751 (4th Cir. 2018).....	7, 8
<i>Bailey v. Rocky Mountain Holdings, LLC</i> , 889 F.3d 1259 (11th Cir. 2018).....	9, 10
<i>Barnett Bank v. Nelson</i> , 517 U.S. 25 (1996)	9, 10
<i>Eaglemed v. Cox</i> , 868 F.3d 893 (10th Cir. 2017).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Grp. Life & Health Ins. Co. v. Royal Drug Co.</i> , 440 U.S. 205 (1979)	10, 11
<i>Scarlett v. Air Methods Corp.</i> , 922 F.3d 1053 (10th Cir. 2019).....	3
<i>St. Bernard Hosp. v. Hosp. Serv. Ass’n of New Orleans, Inc.</i> , 618 F.2d 1140 (5th Cir. 1980).....	11
STATUTES	
15 U.S.C. § 1011	10
49 U.S.C. § 44705	4
WYO. STAT. § 27-14-101.....	4
WYO. STAT. § 27-14-102.....	5
WYO. STAT. § 27-14-104.....	5
WYO. STAT. § 27-14-108.....	5
WYO. STAT. § 27-14-207.....	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
WYO. STAT. § 27-14-401	5, 6
WYO. STAT. § 27-14-403	5
WYO. STAT. § 27-14-406	5
WYO. STAT. § 27-14-601	5
WYO. STAT. § 27-14-802	5

OTHER AUTHORITIES

14 C.F.R. Pt. 119	4
14 C.F.R. Pt. 135	4
14 C.F.R. Pt. 298	4
Rules, Regs. & Fee Schedules, Wyo. Workers' Safety & Comp. Div. Ch. 9.....	5
